

Date: - 10th January, 2025

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Regd. Office: Floor - 25,	Listing Deptt., Exchange Plaza,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 543300	NSE Scrip: SONACOMS

## <u>Subject: - Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are enclosing a certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 received from M/s KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of our Company.

This is for your information and further dissemination.

Thanking you,

For Sona BLW Precision Forgings Limited

Ajay Pratap Singh
Group General Counsel, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosed, as above



KFIN/MRVS/SONA/74(5) E/1

Date: 07.01.2025

THE COMPANY SECRETARY SONA BLW PRECISION FORGINGS LIMITED Registered and Corporate office: Sona Enclave, Village Begumpur Khatola, Sector 35, Post Box No.90 Gurugram, Haryana-122004

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from October 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024, we have not received any request for dematerialization / rematerialization of shares of SONA BLW PRECISION FORGINGS LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649